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No. 56 31st August 1988 Nauru 

C.N.No. 358/1988. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 - VACANCY 

Applications are invited from Nauruans or Persons inside or outside the 
Publ ic Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
positions. 

1 • 

2. 

DEPARTttENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

(Directorate of, Telecommun icat ions) 

POSITION 

SALARY/SCALE 

HOul{s OFDUTY 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION 

SALARY/SCALE 

DUTIES 

Radio Officer (6 positions) 

$8,1'18 ;:- $8,634 p.a. T.4/5 

Directly responsible to the Assist. 
Director of telecommunications. 

I) The operation of the International telegraph 
office, the overseas Telephone Switchboard 
and the International Telex Network; 

2) 

3) 

The operation of the coas~al radio Station; 

Officer-in-charge of the many shifts that 
are required to maintain the 24-hour 
service at the Telecommunications centre. 

Any 5-day du~ies directed t6 cover the 24-hour 
operation of Telecommunications. 

An experience Radio Officer Trainee who has 
performed the above duties successfully. 

The applicant must be reliable, have an 
excellent record and be able to send and 
receive morse code at 20 words per minute. 

Radio Officer in Training 

$7,074 - $7,674 p.a. T.I/2. 

Directly responsible to the Senior Radio Officer. 

I) Operation of overseas Telephone Switchboard 
and International Telex Network. 
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No. 56 31st August 1988 Nauru 

C.N.No. 358 /1988 (cont 'd). 

3. 

HOURS OF DUTY 

qUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION 

SALARY/SCALE 

DUTIES 

qUALIFICATIONS 

2) operation of Coastal Radio Station. 

Any 5-day duty as directed to cover the 
24-hour Operation of Telecommunication 
Centre. 

General knowledge of International telephone. 
telegraph and radio. 

Preferably able to send and receive morse 
code at 20 words per minute. 
Good communication capability in english 
and local language. 

Telex Operator (I position) 

$7,074 - $7,674 p.a. C.I/2. 
. , 

I) 

2) 

Should be able to operate Telex. 

Preferably conversant with Telegraph 
Accounts and Telephone Operations. 

At least a person in form V level. 
Speaks and reads in fluent english. 

Typing experience and word speed at 
least 40 words per minute. Clerical 
experience at least 12 months. 

Advantage if had experience as telex 
operator. Also willing to work odd 
hours. 

If no experience. at least a Quick learner 
will be preferable. together with I and 2 
quali Heat ions. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education 
and work experience to the Chief Secretary not later than 4:30 p.m. 
Friday 16th Sept~~her, 1'88. 

Dated this 10th day of August, 1988. 

V. S. Mani, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM!:S3IONER. 
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No .• 56 31st August 1988 Nauru 

G.N .No. 3S9 f /1988 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eibiat Waibeiya 
of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 

I. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eibiat Waibeiya 
had been del1ermined by the decis'i(;ms of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following landsr-

DISTRICT: PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anabar 7a c .1 Oomaiyenuwe 71/79 1j'l4 

Anabar 99 c.l Eidoromen -do- 1/24 

Anabar 105 c.l Oomaiyenuwe -do- 1/24 

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiw 89/77 1/24 

Yaren 27S p. l Amwareobwiden S4/77 1/20 ( LTO) 

Yaren 296 p.l Kibaba -do- 1/20 (LTO) 

G.N.No. 360/1988 

UETERMINAT10N OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nau~u Lands Committee has determined that the beneiiciauies of the 
estate of the late Eibiat Wa~beiya are:-

(a) in respect of the land shOwn in ppragraph I above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 

Anabar 

"Anabar 

Anibare 

Yaren 

PORTION 
NO: 

78 

99 

105 

195 

27S 

NAME Of 
LAND: 

IJomaiyenuwe 

M.ichael Limen 
Maria Limen 
'~ritz Hartman 

T/ee 

Eidoromen 

Domaiyenuwe 

Iiogetsiw 

Amwareobwiden 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Michael Limen 
M.aria Rose-Ann Limen 
Cindy Limen 
Cecilia Limen 
(Alfonso Hartman 
(Roger hartman 
(Chrisabeth Hartman 
(Viginsky Hartman 
l"ritz Hartman 

Johannes Waibeiya 
Judith Waibeiya 
Sadrach Waibeiya 
Remus Niven Waibeiya 
Rolando N. Waibeiya 
Eidiebung Waibeiya 

As for portion No.78 c.l. Anabar. 

-do-

-do-

Michael 1 imen 
Maria Rose-Ann Limen 
Cindy Limen 
Cecil ia Limen 

SHARE: 

1/432 
ii432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/4:JL 
1/432 (LTO) 

1/2M8 
l/28M 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 (LTO) 

1/)60 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 



No. 56 

G.N.No. 360'/1988 (cont'd). 

Yaren 296 

NOTE: 

Michael Limen, 
Maria Limen 
Fritz Hartman 

T/ee 

Kibaba 

-4-

31st August 1988 

(Alfonso Hartman 
(Roger Hartman 
(Viginsky Hartman 
(Chrisabeth Hartman 
fritz Hartman 

Johannes Waibeiya 
Judith Wa~beiya 
Sadrach Waibeiya 
kemus Niven Waibeiya 
Rolando N. Waibeiya 
Eideibung Waibeiya 

As for portion No.275 p.l. Yaren. 

Nauru 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 (LTO) 

li240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 (LTO) 

Those who disagree with the determination of the above deceased Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication 
ot this Gazette Notice. 

Dated this Z3rd May, 1988. 

G.N.No. 361/1988 

(M. Deireragea), 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Sydney Anderson of 
District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Sydney Anderson 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predeces~or the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Denig, 

Denig 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Uaboe 

Nibok 

Nibok' 

PORTION TYPE OF 
NO: LAND: 

107 c.l 

232 p .1 

149 p.l 

8 p .1 

218 p.l 

454 p .1 

336 P .1 

87 p.l 

12 p.l 

154 c.l 

227 c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ianepe 

Atebae 

Ueiba 

Anota (Pa.rt) 

Ijuwokoe 

Ateta 

Kurin 

Eatabar 

Eatdabudae 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

32/33 

10/6 I 

26/56 

28/57 

28/57 

50/61 

12/76 

51/58 

41/57 

10/58 

10/58 

SHARE: 

1/3 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

i/2 

i/2 

1/14 

1/ 14 

1/14 

1/14 

1/14 
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No. 56 31st August 1988 Nauru 

C.N.No.362/1988 

DETERMINATJON 01<' BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that thebenefici'aries of the 
of the estate of the late Sydnej Anderson are~-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT:' 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Denig 

Denig 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

8aiti 

Uaboe 

Nibok 
Nibok 

NOTE: 

PORHON 
NO: 

107 

232 

149 

8 

218 

454 

336 

87 

12 

154 
227 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ianepe 

Atebae 

Ueiba 

Anota (Part) 

Ijuwokoe 

Ateta 

Kurin 

Eatabar 
Eatdabudae 

BENEFICIARIES: 

George Anderson 
Clifford Anderson 

George Anderson 
Clifford Anderson 

As for portion No.2a2 Anibare. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

George Anderson 
Clifford Anderson 

As for portion No.l36.Anlbare. 

-do-

-do-
-do-

SHARE: 

1/6 (L1O) 
1/6 

1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 

1/28 (LTO) 
1·/28 

Those who disagree with the above Deceased Bstates mayrappeal to the 
Supreme Court Registery within 2 I days of the publicat ion of this Cazette 
Notice· ... · 

Dated. th is 3rd August. 1988. 
(M. Dei,reugea). 

SECRETARY,. 

C.N.No. 363/198a 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Hubert Oog~oa of 
Anetan District. 

ESTATE 

I. The Nauru Lands Commit tee. has ascertained that the late Hubert Dogeoil had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its pred~ce8aor 
the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 
PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: 

NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Aiwo 61 c. l Godu 60/79 ';)/162 
Aiwo 63 c .1 Madang 60/79 S/162 
Aiwo 232 c .1 Yangor 60/79 S/162 
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. No. 56 31st August 1988 Nauru 

G.N.No. 363/1988 (cont'd). 

Anibare 215 p.l: ' Irots in 7/81 5/162 
Buada 204 c.l 13wota 60/79 5/152 
Anibare 88 c.l Bwitamwit 60/79 10/243 
Anibare 89 c.l Bwi tamwi t 60/79 10/243 
Yaren 240 p .1 Mwangange 68/80 10/243 
Yaren 248 p.l Anoeui 60/79 1/81 
Yaren 343 p.l Anamaragi 60/79 1/8 [ 
Anabar 91 c.l Anuwo 903/78 59/8100 
Anabar 147 c.l Anaquane 903/78 59/,8100 
Anetan 130 c.l Anuwuroija 60/79 10/81 
Anabar 29 p.l Guria 903/78 59/9720 
Aiwo 208 c.l Yangor 60/79 5/81 
Anibare 299 c.l Atuburime 7/81 5/81 
~nibare 91 c.l Bwetamwit 7/81 5/81 
Anibare 90 c.l Bwetamwit 7/81 5/81 
Iyuw 57 c.l Bogomoruw 903/78 59/2025 
Anetan 96 c.l Atedi 903/78 1/180 <' 
G.N.No. 364/1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late Hubert Dogeoa are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph I above. 

DISTRICT: PORTION NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: 
_______________ N~~O~: ____ ~.~LA_N_D __ : ______ __ 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Buada 

Anibare. 

I , 

61 

63 

232 

215 

204 

88 

Godu 
(Eirnama T/ee) 

Madang 

Yimgor 

Iretsin 

Bwota 

Bwi tamwit 
(Eimama T/ee) 

Eimama D. Hubert 
(Scott D. Hubert 

As for portion No.61 c.l. Aiwo. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

Eimama D. Hubert 
(Scott D. Hubert 

SHARE: 

5/324 (LTO) 
5/324 

. 10/486 (LTD) 
10/486 

Anibare 

Yaren 

89 

240 

248 

Bwitamwit 

Mwangange 

Anoeui 
(Eimama T/ee) 

As for portion No.88 c.l. Anibare. 

-do-

Yaren 

Yaren 

"; Anabar 

Anabar 

.Anetan 

.Anabar 

Aiwo 

343 

91 

147 

130 

29 

208 

Anamaragi 

Anuwo 
(Eimama Tlee') 

Anaquane 

Anuwuroija 
(Eimama T/ee 

Guria 
(Eimama T/ee) 

Yangor 

'C IfF' 

Eimama D. Hubert 
(Scott D. Hubert 

As for portion No.248 p.l Yaren. 

Eimama D. Hubert 
(Scott D. Hubert 

As for por t ion No.9 I c :J ... Anabar. 

Eimama D. Hubert 
(Scott D. Hubert 

Eimama D. Hubert 
(Scott D. Hubert 

Eimama D. Hubert 

'Essp P H':bSH 

1/162 (LTO) 
1/162 

59/16200 (LTO) 
59/16200 

10/162 (LTO) 
10/162 

59/19440 (LTO) 
59/19440 

5/162 (LTO) 
5/162 
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Nauru 
-t/!.:.-.:~" ~ • 

. G.N.No. 364/1,988 (cr;mt 'd). 

Anibare 

AniblH'e 

Anibar~ 

Iy,uw 

Aq~t.an 

NotE: 

96 

Atuburlme 

}3wetamwit 

B\-letamwit 

BogomprlJw 
,(Eimama T/f;f! 

Atedi 
'( E imama T lef! 

As f~t p,on!~m~o.?Q~ £:lj ~i!j9; 

...,do-

-do.,-

Eimama D •. Hl,1!>~q 
.~Scott g~ ffp!wrr. 
~ iDl,alt\~ P ·!J}t9$ n: 
.<Scptt p~ ij'4~~rt 

5.9/.49&9 (LTO) 
~9i4059 ,. 
!l3~g\(~TO) 
1/360 

• ,,~t,. 

l'.tlO$ewho disagr,ee with the .de.tenl\in~!!-(;m ,of ,tQe .~bgy~ ,e~,~~t.e p}~y ffJ'P~.~~ 
,to ,the S.uPF.eme !f.9I,1r,t :Registery within .21 gay,s gf :t~l)e J'P!>1-~.fI;lFi.9!1 ~f tl}.~~ 
Glp::ette Noth:e. 

G.N .No. 3,65/119.88 

NAME OF PARTY: 

I. 

2. 

,DATE OF ,ENGAGEMENT: 

,I • 

ENGAGEMENT 'TO ·MARRY 

MARLEY THOMA of Ni·bok :District and ....' ~ ~ "i~ __ 
,AN~E""MARIE ,CAIN oJ Y,ar.en p~~tdc,.t. 

JOHN BAM' of Nibok IDist;rlict ,an~ 
EVJA AGIR of Aiwc;> ,Di~trJ.~,t.:" A. 

'~H! !l~j:r~J'~~,e~) ~ 
SE€RETARY .• 

2. lath August, J.988,. 

G.'N:No. G66/1988. 

CORRIGENDUM 

'Cr,. lB. IDo.~i~,oKo, 
'A/§..e.c.rg.,~.?~r;y., 

~NAURU ~LOCAL .GOVERNMENl' ,GOUNCI·L. 
t' ~"... ~ ...... .., Y',_.-.",,~ .. "t~r ',-"i'" "'J-,~"_'f'":l ,,'t " ,- ~ 

l.,In GovernqJ.ep.t Ga~ette No. 30/1988, on Page 12. 

DELETE: ~irst twelve (12) lines as follQ~s:-

Goptla Agadio 
T/ee 

IMeriba B. G. Agadio 
(Mida G. Agadio 
(Melita B~ G. Agadio 
Gouba Agadio 

i 1,/.,58..? 
1/568 
1/-5~S8 
1/s.8.~ '(J,TO) 

http:d�,te:qninii!j.gn
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No. 56 31st August 1988 

G.N.No. 366/1988 (cont'd). 

INSERT: 

CORRIGENDUM 

Maria tJeidenang 
Donuwok B. Bam 
Velvina Bam 
Christina Thoma 
Veronica Harris 
Teitiota J. Bam 
Iyimar Bam 
Eidawonag H. Bam 

Maria Deidenang 
Donmll1ok B. Bam 
Velvina Bam 
Christina Thoma 
Veronica Harris 
Teitiota J. Bam 
Iyimar Bam 
Eidawonag H. Bam 

Nauru 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672(LTO) 

1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
J /280 (LJ:O) ~ 

(M. D~ireragea), 
Secretary, 

NAURU LANDS CO.mITTEE. 


