

ي م م م

Admin Assistant (1)

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

# Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No	•	56

31st August 1988

Nauru

G.N.No. 358/1988.

# PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

SECTION 20 - VACANCY

Applications are invited from Nauruans or Persons inside or outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions.

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY

(Directorate of Telecommunications)

١.	POSITION	:	Radio Officer (6 positions)
	SALARY/SCALE	:	\$8,148 - \$8,634 p.a. T.4/5
	DUTIES	:	Directly responsible to the Assist. Director of telecommunications.
			<ol> <li>The operation of the International telegraph office, the overseas Telephone Switchboard and the International Telex Network;</li> </ol>
			2) The operation of the coastal radio Station;
			3) Officer-in-charge of the many shifts that are required to maintain the 24-hour service at the Telecommunications centre.
	HOURS OF DUTY	:	Any 5-day duties directed to cover the 24-hour operation of Telecommunications.
	QUALIFICATIONS	:	An experience Radio Officer Trainee who has performed the above duties successfully.
			The applicant must be reliable, have an excellent record and be able to send and receive morse code at 20 words per minute.
2.	POSITION	:	Radio Officer in Training
	SALARY/SCALE	:	\$7,074 - \$7,674 p.a. T.1/2.
	DUTIES	:	Directly responsible to the Senior Radio Officer.
	#		I) Operation of overseas Telephone Switchboard and International Telex Network.

No	• 56	3	st August 1988	Nauru
G.1	No. 358/1988 (cont'd).			
		•	2) operation of Coastal Radio Station	n.
и	HOURS OF DUTY	:	Any 5-day duty as directed to cover the 24-hour Operation of Telecommunication Centre.	
	QUALIFICATIONS	:	General knowledge of International tele telegraph and radio.	ephone,
		:	Preferably able to send and receive mo code at 20 words per minute. Good communication capability in engli and local language.	
3.	POSITION	:	Telex Operator (  position)	. (
	SALARY/SCALE	:	\$7,074 - \$7,674 p.a. C.1/2.	, <sup>9</sup> , •
	DUTIES	:	1) Should be able to operate Telex.	
			<ol> <li>Preferably conversant with Telegr Accounts and Telephone Operations</li> </ol>	
	QUALIFICATIONS	:	At least a person in form V level. Speaks and reads in fluent english.	
			Typing experience and word speed at least 40 words per minute. Clerical experience at least 12 months.	
•			Advantage if had experience as telex operator. Also willing to work odd hours.	
•			If no experience, at least a quick lea will be preferable, together with I an qualifications.	

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and work experience to the Chief Secretary not later than 4:30 p.m. Friday 16th September, 1988.

Dated this 10th day of August, 1988.

V. S. Mani, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

NI'-	
NO.	20

#### - 3 -

-

± \*

Nauru

### G.N.No. 359\*/1988

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eibiat Waibeiya of Uaboe District.

31st August 1988

# ESTATE

I. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eibiat Waibeiya had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

PORTION NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
7 <u>8</u>	c.l	Domaiyenuwe	71/79	1 <i>j</i> 24
99	c.1	Eidoromen	<b>-d</b> o-	1/24
105	c.l	Domaiyenuwe	-do-	1/24 .
198	p.l	Bogetsiw	89/77	1/24
275	p.l	Amwareobwiden	54/77	/20 (LTO)
296	p.1	Kibaba	-do-	1/20 (LTO)
	NO: 78 99 105 198 275	NO:         LAND:           78         c.l           99         c.l           105         c.l           198         p.l           275         p.l	NO:LAND:LAND:78c.lDomaiyenuwe99c.lEidoromen105c.lDomaiyenuwe198p.lBogetsiw275p.lAmwareobwiden	NO:LAND:LAND:OF OWNERSHIP:78c.lDomaiyenuwe71/7999c.lEidoromen-do-105c.lDomaiyenuwe-do-198p.lBogetsiw89/77275p.lAmwareobwiden54/77

G.N.No. 360/1988

### DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eibiat Waibeiya are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph | above.

DISTRICT:	PORTION NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Anabar	78	Domaiyenuwe	Michael Limen	1/432
		•	Maria Rose-Ann Limen	1/432
			Cíndy Limen	1/432
			Cecilia Limen	1/432
		Michael Limen	(Alfonso Hartman	1/432
		Maria Limen	(Roger Hartman	1/432
		Fritz Hartman	(Chrisabeth Hartman	1/432
		T/ee	(Viginsky Hartman	1/43ž
			fritz Hartman	1/432 <b>(LTO)</b>
			Johannes Waibeiya	1/288
			Judith Waibeiya	1/288
			Sadrach Waibeiya	1/288
			Remus Niven Waibeiya	1/288
			Rolando N. Waibeiya	1/288
			Eidiebung Waibeiya	/288 (LTO)
Anabar	99	Eidoromen	As for portion No.78 c.l. A	mabar.
Anabar	105	Domaiyenuwe	-do-	
Anibare	195	Bogetsiw	-do-	
Yaren	275	Amwareobwiden	Michael Limen	1/360
			Maria Rose-Ann Limen	1/360
		·	Cindy Limen	1/360
			Cecilia Limen	1/360

No. 56	3lst	August 1988	Nauru
G.N.No. 360'/	/1988 (cont'd).		
	Michael Limen	· (Alfonso Hartman	1/360
	Maria Limen	(Roger Hartman	I/36Ū
	Frïtz Hartman	(Viginsky Hartman	1/360
	T/ee	(Chrisabeth Hartman	1/360
		Fritz Hartman	1/360 (LTO)
		Johannes Waibeiya	, <b>1/240</b>
		Judith Waibeiya	, 1/240
		Sadrach Waibeiya	1/240
		Kemus Niven Waibeiya	1/240
		Rolando N. Waibeiya	1/240
		Eideibung Waibeiya	1/240 (LTO)

4

1 months and

#### NOTE:

*...* 

Those who disagree with the determination of the above deceased Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

Dated this 23rd May, 1988.

(M. Deireragea), SECRETARY.

# G.N.No. 361/1988

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Sydney Anderson of District.

# ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Sydney Anderson had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORTION NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE :
Aiwo	107	c.1	Ianepe	32/33	1/3
Anibare	232	p.1	Atebae	10/61	1/2
Anibare	149	p.l	Ueiba	26/56	1/2
Denig:	8	p.l	-	28/57	1/2
Denig	218	p.l	_	28/57	i/2
Aiwo	454	<b>p.</b> 1	Anota (Part)	50/61	i/2
Anibare	336	p.l	Ijuwokoe	12/76	1/14
Baiti	87	p.l	Ateta	51/58	1/14
Uaboe	12	p.l	Kurin	41/57	1/14
Nibok	154	c.1	Eatabar	10/58	1/14
Nibok	227	c.l	Eatdabudae	10/58	1/14

No. 56

31st August 1988

Nauru

G.N.No. 362/1988

#### DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

-5-

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the of the estate of the late Sydney Anderson are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph | above.

DISTRICT:	PORTION NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE :
Aiwo	107	Ianepe	George Anderson Clifford Anderson	1/6 (L <b>TQ)</b> 1/6
Anibare	232	Atebae	George Anderson Clifford Anderson	1/4 (LTO) 1/4
Anibare	149	Ueiba	As for portion No.232 Anib	pare.
Denig	8	_	-do-	
Denig	218	-	-do-	
Aiwo	454	Anota (Part)	-do-	
Anibare	336	Ijuwokoe	George Anderson Clifford Anderson	/28 (LTO)  /28
Baiti	87	Ateta	As for portion No.336 Anib	)are.
Vaboe	12	Kurin	-do-	
Nibok Nibok	154 227	Eatabar Eatdabudae	-do- -do-	

#### NOTE:

Those who disagree with the above Deceased Estates may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

Dated this 3rd August, 1988.

(M. Deireragea), SECRETARY.

,

#### G.N.No. 363/1988

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Hubert Dogeoa of Anetan District.

#### ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Hubert Dogeoa had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORTION NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE :
Aiwo	61	c.l	Godu	60/79	5/162
Aiwo	63 .	<b>c.</b> l	Madang	60/79	5/162
Aiwo	232	<b>c</b> .1	Yangor	60/79	5/162

<sup>.</sup> No. 56		. 3	lst August 1988		Nauru
G.N.No.	<b>363/1988</b> (c	ont'd).		norrak norrak norra norra <b>norra (1998)</b> 1	
Anibare	215	" p.l.	Irotsin	7/81	5/162
Buada	204	c.1	Bwota	60/79	5/152
Anibare	88	c.1	Bwitamwit	60/79	10/243
Anibare	89	c.1	Bwitamwit	60/79	10/243
Yaren	240	) p.l	Mwangange	68/80	10/243
Yaren	248		Anoeui	60/79	1/81
Yaren	343		Anamaragi	60/79	1/81
Anabar	″ 9 I	c.l	Anuwo	903/78	59/8100
Anabar	147	c.1	Anaquane	903/78	59/8100
Anetan	130	c.1	Anuwuroija	60/79	10/81
Anabar	29	p.1	Guria	903/78	59/9720
Aiwo	208	• c.1	Yangor	60/79	5/81
, Anibare	299	c.1	Atuburime	7/81	5/81
Anibare	91	c.1	Bwetamwit	7/81	5/81
Anibare	• 90		Bwetamwit	7/81	5/81
Iyuw	57	c.l	Bogomoruw	903/78	59/2025
Anetan	96		Atedi	903/78	1/180

j;

. ., 1

G.N.No. 364/1988.

\$

P. -

# DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Hubert Dogeoa are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph | above.

DISTRICT:	PORTION NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE :
Aiwo .	61	Godu (Eimama T/ee)	Eimama D. Hubert (Scott D. Hubert	5/324 (LTO) 5/324
Aiwo	63	Madang	As for portion No.61 c.l. Aiwo.	
Aiwo	232	Yangor	-do-	•
Anibare	215	Iretsin	-do-	. •
Buada 🔹	204	Bwota	-do-	
Anibare -	88	Bwitamwit (Eimama T/ee)		'10/486 (LTO) 10/486
Anibare	89	Bwitamwit	As for portion No.88 c.l. Anibar	ce.
Yaren	240	Mwangange	-do-	,
Yaren	248	Anoeui (Eimama T/ee)	Eimama D. Hubert (Scott D. Hubert 🔅	/162 (LTO)  /162
Yaren	343	Anamaragi	As for portion No.248 p.1 Yaren	
Anabar .	91	Anuwo (Eimama T/ee)	Eimama D. Hubert (Scott D. Hubert	59/16200 (LTO) 59/16200
Anabar	<sup>***</sup> ]47	Anaquane	As for portion No.91 c.l. Anaba	с. Г.
Anetan	130	Anuwuroija (Eimama T/ee	Eimama D, Hubert (Scott D. Hubert	10/162 (LTO) 10/162
Anabar	29	Guria (Eimama T/ee)	Eimama D. Hubert	59/19440 (LTO) 59/19440
Aiwo	208	Yangor	Eimama D. Hubert	5/162 (LTO) 5/162

No.56		3]st August 1988			Nauru
G.N.No. 36	4 / 1988	(cont	'd).		₹ ¥ **
Anibare		299	Atuburime	As for portion No.208 c.1, Aiwo,	
Anibare		90	Bwetamwit	d`o	
Anibare		91	Bwetamwit	-do-	
I y,uw		57	Bogomoruw (Eimama T/ęę	Eimama D, Hubert (Scott D, Hubert	59/4050 (LTO 59/4050
Anetan		96	Atedi (Eimama T/ee	Eimama D. Hubert (Scott D. Hubert	/360 (LTO)  /360
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

(M. Deireragea), SECRETARY.

G.N.No. 365/1988

### ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTY:

1. MARLEY THOMA of Nibok District and ANNE-MARIE CAIN of Yaren District.

2. JOHN BAM' of Nibok District and ELVA AGIR of Aiwo District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT:

- 1. 29th July, 1988.
- 2. |8th August, 1988.

Cr. 18. Dowiyogo, A/Secretary, NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL.

t

· · · ·

G.N.No. 366/1988.

## CORRIGENDUM

1. In Government Gazette No. 30/1988, on Page 12.
DELETE: First twelve (12) lines as follows:-

	Meriba B. G. Agadio	1/588	
Gouba Agadio	(Mida G. Agadio	1/588	
T/ee	(Melita B. G. Agadio	1/598	
	Gouba Agadio	1/588 (LTO)	

_		
*	-8-	۳. ۴ « <sub>۲۰۰۰</sub>
No. 56	3 st August 1988	Nauru
G.N.No. 366 /1988	(cont'd).	
	CORRIGENDUM	
	Maria Deidenang	1/672
	Donuwok B. Bam	1/672
	Velvina Bam	1/672
	Christina Thoma	1/672
	Veronica Harris	1/672
	Teitiota J. Bam	1/672
	lyimar Bam	1/672
	Eidawonag H. Bam	1/672(LTO)
INSERT:	Maria Deidenang	1/280
	Donuwok B. Bam	1/280
	Velvina Bam	1/280
	Christina Thoma	1/280
	Veronica Harris	1/280
	Teitiota J. Bam	1/280
	lyimar Bam	1/280
	Eidawonag H. Bam	1/280 (LŢO)
		(M. Deireragea), Secretary, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE.

,

.

1